

	Form PTO-1594 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	V V V
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Millennial Star Network, Inc. 2. Intellectual Reserve, Inc. Association Limited Partnership Victor Corporation-State Other Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation-State a Utah non-profit Other
	Other Execution Date:04/11/02	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/138,383 76/138,384 76/138,387 76/138,409 Lached Yes No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul Angerhofer	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address:_A-350 ASB	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_160 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: Brigham Young University	8. Deposit account number:
<u></u>		THIS SPACE
06/10/2002	9. Signature. DBYRNE 00000061 76138383	
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 NP	ignature 05/21/02 Date
Refund Ref:	Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:
06710/2002	BBYKNL 000011//0/ Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & Washington	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231

CHECK Refund Total:

\$45.00

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Effective Date: February 1, 2002

Assignor:

Millennial Star Network,

a Utah non-profit corporation 50 East North Temple Street Salt Lake City, UT 84150

Assignee:

Brigham Young University,

a Utah non-profit educational institution

A-350 ASB

Provo, UT 84602

Millennial Star Network ("Assignor") hereby irrevocably grants, assigns and transfers to Brigham Young University ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to all trademarks, service marks, trademark applications, service mark applications, trademark registrations, and service mark registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill associated with these trademarks and service marks and of the business symbolized by these trademarks and service marks. This assignment includes an assignment of all rights of Assignor in such trademarks, service marks, trademark applications, service mark applications, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, trademark interests and service mark interests, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof, that may exist or be secured under any and all laws, regulations, conventions and treaties now or hereafter in force, in any and all countries and jurisdictions. This assignment further includes an assignment of any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in the Assignor's favor for infringement by others of any such trademarks or service marks.

Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be hereunto affixed on the Effective Date set forth above.

Millennial Star Network

By:

Name:

Title:

Accepted by Brigham Young University:

Name

Title:

adamu V.P.

STATE OF UTAH)	
		SS.
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)	

On the 11th day of April, 2002, before me personally appeared Thomas T. Mabey, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at Salt Lake City, utah that he is the Sr. V.P. & C. F.O. of Millennial Star Network, the corporation described herein and which executed the above Assignment of Trademarks; and that he signed his name thereto with full and unrestricted authority to do so.

Onn B. King

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at: Salt Lake City, Utah

My Commission Expires:

July 25, 2004



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS SCHEDULE A

CultureGrams
SecurityGrams
StateGrams
InfoGrams
U.S.A. for the International Visitor

United States Trademark Application for CultureGrams serial number 76/138,387 United States Trademark Application for SecurityGrams serial number 76/138,409 United States Trademark Application for StateGrams serial number 76/138,383 United States Trademark Application for InfoGrams serial number 76/138,384

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Effective Date: February 1, 2002

Assignor: Intellectual Reserve, Inc.,

a Utah non-profit corporation 50 East North Temple Street Salt Lake City, UT 84150

Assignee: Brigham Young University,

a Utah non-profit educational institution

A-350 ASB Provo, UT 84602

Intellectual Reserve, Inc. ("Assignor") hereby irrevocably grants, assigns and transfers to Brigham Young University ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to all trademarks, service marks, trademark applications, service mark applications, trademark registrations, and service mark registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill associated with these trademarks and service marks and of the business symbolized by these trademarks and service marks. This assignment includes an assignment of all rights of Assignor in such trademarks, service marks, trademark applications, service mark applications, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, trademark interests and service mark interests, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof, that may exist or be secured under any and all laws, regulations, conventions and treaties now or hereafter in force, in any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in the Assignor's favor for infringement by others of any such trademarks or service marks.

Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be hereunto affixed on the Effective Date set forth above.

Intellectual Reserve, Inc.

By:

Name:

Title:

: Secretary Intellectual Kesere, INC

Accepted by Brigham Young University:

By: (Name:

Title: As 101 wife

uc V.P.

STATE OF UTAH)	
: ss.	
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)	
that he resides at CUNTON, UTAH SECRETARY of Intellectu	oril, 2002, before me personally appeared nown, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the al Reserve, Inc., the corporation described herein Trademarks; and that he signed his name thereto
<u> </u>	Trademarks, and that he signed his hame thereto
with full and unrestricted authority to do so.	
	nerlyndoner
Ŋ	IOTARY PUBLIC
R	lesiding at: SALT LAKE CITY, WIAH
My Commission Expires:	
25 APML 2003	NOTARY PUBLIC

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS SCHEDULE A

CultureGrams
SecurityGrams
StateGrams
InfoGrams
U.S.A. for the International Visitor

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

United States Trademark Application for CultureGrams serial number 76/138,387 United States Trademark Application for SecurityGrams serial number 76/138,409 United States Trademark Application for StateGrams serial number 76/138,383 United States Trademark Application for InfoGrams serial number 76/138,384